
O 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT 

CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K 

Subject: egularization/Promotion of Senior Stenographers of 
Jammu and Kashmir Secretariat (Subordinate) Service as 
Private Secretaries. 

Reference: Letter No. PSC/DPC/GAD/US/02/2022, dated 15.07.2022 
from Jammu and Kashmir Public Service Commission. 

Government Order No.1009-JK(GAD) of 2022 
Dated:06.09.2022 

On the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion 
Committee/Jammu and Kashmir Public Service Commission, sanction is 
hereby accorded to the regularization/promotion of following Senior 
Stenographers of the Jammu and Kashmir Secretariat (Subordinate) 
Service/In-charge Private Secretaries as Private Secretaries in Level-8 
(47600-151100) in the Jammu and Kashmir Secretariat (Gazetted) Service 
I1, from the dates indicated against each: 

S. No. Name of the officer 
Mr./Ms 
Arjumand Nisa 
Arshad Ahmad 
Abid Ahmad Qureshi 
Vimal Sharma 
Naresh Kumar 
Sami-Ullah-Mir 
Taha Hussain 

Date of promotion as 
Private Secretary 

27.05.2019 
04.07.2019 
24.04.2020 
24.04.2020 
24.04.2020 
24.04.2020 
24.04.2020 
01.05.2020 
10.08.2021 
10.08.2021 
03.03.2022 
03.03.2022 

1. 

2. 

4. 

5 

7. 

Vikas Gupta 
9 Parvinder Singh 

Sunil Kumar Sharma 

8. 

10. 
Mohd. Hasif Wani 
Muzafar Ahmad Khan 
Harbinder Singh 

Naresh Sharma 
Manohar Lal 

11. 
12. 

13. 03.03.2022 
14. 03.03.2022 
15. 03.03.2022 

03.03.2022 16. Rakesh Kumar Sharma 



17. Rifat Anjum 
18. 

03.03.2022 

Salim Shah 
Rattan Lal Nadh_ 
Sanjeev Sharma 
Saudat Jan 
Ramesh Kumar 

23. Nazir Ahmad Paray 

03.03.2022 
03.03.2022 
03.03.2022 
03.03.2022 
03.03.2022 
11.05.2022 

19. 
20. 

21. 

22. 

The above promotion shall be subject to outcome of writ 
petition(s), if any, pending before the competent court(s) of law. 

By order of the Lieutenant Governor. 

Sd/ 
(Dr. Piyush Singla) IAS 

Secretary to the Government 

No.GAD-SERVOKAS/153/2021-02-GAD 
Copy to-
1. Concerned Administrative Secretaries. 
2. Principal Secretary to Lieutenant Governor, J&K. 
3 

Dated:06.09.2022 

Commissioner/Secretary, General Administration Department, Union 
Territory of Ladakh. 

4. Joint Secretary (IKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. 
5. Commissioner/secretary, Public Grievances. 
6. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K. 
7. Secretary, Jammu and Kashmir Public Service Commission. 
8. Inspector General of Registration, J&K. 
9. Commissioner of Enquiries, J&K. 
10. Director, Hospitality & Protocol Department. 
11. Private Secretary to the Advisor (B) to Lieutenant Governor. 
12. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K. 
13. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Governgéjt, General 

Administration Department. 
14. Concerned officers. O6 0122 

(Malik ^uhail)jKAS 
Deputy Secretary to the Government 

15. In-charge Website, GAD. 
16. Government Order file/Stock file 
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