

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K

Subject:

Regularization/Promotion of Senior Stenographers of

Jammu and Kashmir Secretariat (Subordinate) Service as

Private Secretaries.

Reference: Letter No. PSC/DPC/GAD/US/02/2022, dated 15.07.2022

from Jammu and Kashmir Public Service Commission.

Government Order No.1009-JK(GAD) of 2022 Dated:06.09.2022

On the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee/Jammu and Kashmir Public Service Commission, sanction is hereby accorded to the regularization/promotion of following Senior Stenographers of the Jammu and Kashmir Secretariat (Subordinate) Service/In-charge Private Secretaries as Private Secretaries in Level-8 (47600-151100) in the Jammu and Kashmir Secretariat (Gazetted) Service-II, from the dates indicated against each:-

S. No.	Name of the officer Mr./Ms.	Date of promotion as Private Secretary
1.	Arjumand Nisa	27.05.2019
2.	Arshad Ahmad	04.07.2019
3.	Abid Ahmad Qureshi	24.04.2020
4.	Vimal Sharma	24.04.2020
5.	Naresh Kumar	24.04.2020
6.	Sami-Ullah-Mir	24.04.2020
7.	Taha Hussain	24.04.2020
8.	Vikas Gupta	01.05.2020
9.	Parvinder Singh	10.08.2021
10.	Sunil Kumar Sharma	10.08.2021
11.	Mohd. Hasif Wani	03.03.2022
12.	Muzafar Ahmad Khan	03.03.2022
13.	Harbinder Singh	03.03.2022
14.	Naresh Sharma	03.03.2022
15.	Manohar Lal	03.03.2022
16.	Rakesh Kumar Sharma	03.03.2022



17.	Rifat Anjum	03.03.2022
18.	Salim Shah	03.03.2022
19.	Rattan Lal Nadh	03.03.2022
20.	Sanjeev Sharma	03.03.2022
21.	Saudat Jan	03.03.2022
22.	Ramesh Kumar	03.03.2022
23.	Nazir Ahmad Paray	11.05.2022

The above promotion shall be subject to outcome of writ petition(s), if any, pending before the competent court(s) of law.

By order of the Lieutenant Governor.

Sd/(Dr. Piyush Singla) IAS
Secretary to the Government

No.GAD-SERVOKAS/153/2021-02-GAD Copy to:-

Dated:06.09.2022

- 1. Concerned Administrative Secretaries.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary, General Administration Department, Union Territory of Ladakh.
- 4. Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 5. Commissioner/Secretary, Public Grievances.
- 6. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 7. Secretary, Jammu and Kashmir Public Service Commission.
- 8. Inspector General of Registration, J&K.
- 9. Commissioner of Enquiries, J&K.
- 10. Director, Hospitality & Protocol Department.
- 11. Private Secretary to the Advisor (B) to Lieutenant Governor.

12. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.

13. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

14. Concerned officers.

15. In-charge Website, GAD.

16. Government Order file/Stock file

(Malik Suhail) JKAS

Deputy Secretary to the Government